Modification of Infrastructure Approval

Section 5.25 of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979

As delegate of the Minister for Planning, I approve the modification of the State significant infrastructure approval referred to in Schedule 1, subject to the conditions in Schedule 2.

F

Nicole Brewer **Director**

Energy Assessments

Sydney 27 January 2022

SCHEDULE 1

Infrastructure Approval: SSI-9687 granted by the Minister for Planning and Public

Spaces on 20 May 2020

For the following: Snowy 2.0 Main Works

Applicant: Snowy Hydro Limited

The Land: The land defined in Appendix 1 of the Infrastructure

Approval

Modification: SSI-9687-Mod-1: Main Access Tunnel to Marica Services

Connection

SCHEDULE 2

- 1. In the definition of Main Works in the table of DEFINITIONS, delete the semi-colon after "February 2020" in the first dot point, and insert the following after the last dot point:
 - Snowy 2.0 Main Works Modification 1 Main Access Tunnel to Marica Services Connection, dated September 2021
 - MOD1 Main Access Tunnel to Marica Services Connection Submissions Report, dated December 2021
- 2. In Schedule 3, insert new condition after condition 61 as follows:
 - 62. In the event that changes to emergency access and egress routes are proposed, the Proponent is to review the proposed changes and the Emergency Management Plan in consultation with RFS, NSW State Emergency Service and NPWS, and update the Emergency Management Plan to the satisfaction of NPWS prior to implementation of the changes.

End of modification (SSI-9687-Mod-1)